JANUARY 2002 CROW TRIBAL LEGISLATURE

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION NO. LR0205

INTRODUCED BY: DAN OLD ELK, CENTER LODGE DISTRICT

RESOLUTION OF THE CROW TRIBAL LEGISLATURE

A RESOLUTION OF THE CROW LEGISLATURE TO ESTABLISH A CROW WARRIOR'S MEMORIAL, REQUEST FOR \$2,000.00, FOR CONSTRUCTION.

WHEREAS, the Crow Tribal Members have requested for a "Crow Warriors Memorial Monument" to be constructed to Honor Tribal Members who have served their Country; and

WHEREAS, a number of Crow Tribal members have been identified, who have served in the Arm Services of the United States; an d

WHEREAS, the creation of the Monument will memorialize the outstanding service in recognition of Crow Servicemen and Women

Now There Be It Resolve: That the Crow Tribal Legislature hereby Establish a "Crow Warriors Memorial" to Honor Crow Servicemen and Women; and

Be It Further Resolved; that the Crow Tribal Budget is hereby modified to provide for \$2,000.00 for the construction of this memorial

And Be It Finally Resolved; that John Paul Other Medicine is hereby authorized to finalized the design ana construction of this memorial

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify	that this Reso	lution was duly ap	prove	d by the Ci	row Legislat	ture with a
vote of 13	in favor,	opposed, and	0	abstained a	and that a qu	uorum was
		f February				
-					1	
			De	a Ch	-	

Ben Cloud

Speaker of the House Crow Tribal Legislature

